COMPLETE MEETING PRODUCTION SERVICES (CMPS)

info@meetingproductionservices.com

303-859-8273



PLEASE EMAIL ALL ORDERS TO:

tgsterner@meetingproductionservices.com

EXHIBIT PRICE LIST

FLATSCREEN DISPLAYS/VIDEO PLAYBACK	QTY	Advanced Rate	Show Rate	EXT TOTAL	
24" LCD Monitor (16:9)		\$295.00	\$385.00		
32" LCD Monitor (16:9) with Internal Speakers		\$450.00	\$575.00		
40" LCD Monitor (16:9) with Internal Speakers		\$625.00	\$815.00		
46" LCD Monitor (16:9) with Internal Speakers		\$750.00	\$975.00		
55" LCD Monitor (16:9) with Internal Speakers		\$850.00	\$1,100.00		
65" LCD Monitor (16:9) with Internal Speakers		\$1,025.00	\$1,325.00		
70" LCD Monitor (16:9) with Internal Speakers		\$1,300.00	\$1,700.00		
80" LCD Monitor (16:9) with Internal Speakers		\$1,650.00	\$2,150.00		
Monitor Floor Stand w/shelf (for use with MPS monitor only - monitor not included)		\$200.00	\$260.00		
USB Media Player		\$125.00	\$165.00		
TOUCHSCREEN DISPLAYS					
40" LCD Touchscreen		\$1,025.00	\$1,350.00		
46" LCD Touchscreen		\$1,225.00	\$1,600.00		
55" LCD Touchscreen		\$1,550.00	\$2,015.00		
65" LCD Touchscreen		\$1,950.00	\$2,535.00		
COMPUTERS & ACCESSORIES	_				
PC Laptop Computer (with Windows/Microsoft Office)		\$325.00	\$425.00		
Apple MacBook Pro		\$875.00	\$1,140.00		
Mac Mini Computer		\$465.00	\$605.00		
Apple iPad Pro		\$390.00	\$510.00		
iPad Stand		\$150.00	\$195.00		
USB Keyboard & Mouse		\$40.00	\$52.00		
Wireless Keyboard & Mouse		\$65.00	\$85.00		
Computer DA		\$150.00	\$195.00		
AUDIO EQUIPMENT					
PA Sound System (includes 2 Speakers w/stands, wired microphone, and console)		\$425.00	\$555.00		
Wireless Microphone - Select One - Handheld Headset Lavalier		\$250.00	\$325.00		
Wired Handheld Microphone		\$45.00	\$60.00		
CALCULATING YOUR ORDER	-				
ABOVE PRICING DOES NOT INCLUDE:					
*Optional Damage Waiver (15%) or Equipment Total					
*Labor Service Charge (30% or Equipment Total, or \$225 minimum , whichever is greater)					
Equipment Total					
Labor Service Charge (30% of Equipment Total or \$225.00 Minimum) WHICHEVER IS GREATER					
Optional Damage Waiver* (15% of Equipment Total)					
PRICES LISTED ARE RUN OF SHOW Total					
CONTINUE TO NEXT PAGE FOR PAYMENT					

QUESTIONS & INQUIRIES

PLEASE VISIT MEETINGPROFESSIONALSERVICES.COM TO PLACE YOUR ORDER

Advance Orders must be received by: May 17, 2019

Orders received after the Advance Rate Deadline will be charged the Show Rate

For LED Walls, Custom Lighting Design and any questions please contact CMPS Services at info@meetingproductionservices.com (303) 859-8273

AGREEMENT AND PAYMENT INFORMATION

Optional Damage Waiver*: Customer is responsible for the actual cost to repair any equipment damaged during the rental period. At the customer's option, a damage waiver may be purchased that will provide coverage for damage repair costs up to \$2,000 per rental contract. This does not cover lost or stolen equipment.

The cost of the damage waiver is 15% of the equipment rental cost.

<u>Cancellation Policy:</u> Cancellation of rental equipment and services must be made **72 hours prior** to delivery.

No refunds will be made for cancellations less than 72 hours to delivery.

Equipment: For equipment not listed, please contact us for a complete list of inventory.

Installation / Delivery / Pickup: A representative from your company must be present at time of delivery to sign for the equipment. Repeat deliveries are subject to an additional charge. CMPS is not authorized to pickup equipment prior to the show closing. At the close of the show, a representative from your company must remain with the equipment until it is picked up. In union venues, delivery / pickup times may vary due to the Rental Rates:
The advance rate deadline is three weeks prior to the first show day. Rental rates (advance / onsite) are for the entire length of the show.

<u>Venue Charges (if applicable):</u> Union labor, carpenters, electricians, etc. will be billed directly to the exhibitor. Electrical services are not included in equipment pricing.

Payment Information:	
Credit Card: AMERICAN 15 Card N	6 Card Numbers 16 Card Numbers
Credit Card #:	Exp. Date:
Cardholder's Name:	MONTH / YEAR Cardholder's Signature:
Carholder's Address:	
City:	State:Zip:
COMPANY INFORMATION	DELIVERY INFORMATION
Company Name:	Show Name:
Address:	Location:
	Booth / Room #:
	Onsite Contact Name:
Phone:	Onsite Contact Number:
Fax:	Special Instructions:
Contact:	
Email:	